
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:507
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
SOLAR POWER GENERATION
Sundaram Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has requested all Public Sector Unites (PSUs) in the country to contribute more funds to achieve the ambitious target of 1 lakh MW solar power generation by the year 2022;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total contribution received from PSUs to the above project as on date, PSU-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Union Government has requested PSUs to indicate their contribution towards Solar Capacity addition in the country during next 5 years and submit Green Energy Commitment for the same. In this regard, 36 Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) have given commitment to develop 18,988 MW of Renewable Energy Projects.

(c): No contribution is expected to be received from the PSUs. PSUs will invest to set up projects.
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